

Marion County Development

MISSION: The mission of the Marion County Development Commission (MCDC), a department of county government, is to enhance the quality of life and standard of living in Marion County by promoting and developing Marion County as a quality destination to live, work and visit.

AGENDA

Wednesday, July 26, 2023, 7:15-8:30 AM
Location: 3014 East Main Street, Knoxville, IA
(in-person only meeting)

1) Call to Order

- June Minutes
- Year End Financial Report

2) Discussion & Potential Action Items:

- Executive Committee Report
- Finalize Calendar for FY23-24
- Budget 90% Appropriation
- FY23-24 Special Projects
- Other items as needed

3) MCDC Updates

- Housing Study
- Strategic & Marketing Plan
- Business Exit Planning Workbook
- Digital Passports
- Soul of Iowa 2.0, Sept. 11-15
- Office Update

4) Community Updates

5) Adjourn

Next Meeting: September 13, 2023, in Pleasantville

Executive Director Contact Information:

OFFICE: 641.828.2257 CELL: 641.218.6146

Email: ceysink@marioncountyiowa.gov